Vermont law.
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No. R-130. House concurrent resolution congratulating the 2014 Proctor High School
Phantoms Division IV championship girls’ soccer team.

(H.C.R.94)

Offered by: Representatives Potter of Clarendon, Burditt of West Rutland, Canfield of
Fair Haven, Carr of Brandon, Chesnut-Tangerman of Middletown Springs, Cupoli of
Rutland City, Devereux of Mount Holly, Eastman of Orwell, Fagan of Rutland City, Gage of
Rutland City, Haas of Rochester, Helm of Fair Haven, McCoy of Poultney, Russell of
Rutland City, Shaw of Pittsford, Tate of Mendon, and Terenzini of Rutland Town

Whereas, prior to the fall of 2014, the Proctor High School Phantoms girls’ soccer team had
won two Division IV championships in the previous three years, and

Whereas, this past fall’s squad was once again determined to bring home a divisional title, and

Whereas, No. 3-seeded Proctor played skillfully on offense and defense all season long and in
the playoffs, as it once again earned a coveted spot in the championship game held at Whitcomb
High School in Bethel, where the challenging Arlington Eagles were the opponent, and

Whereas, the game began with Arlington scoring the first goal, a deficit the Phantoms soon
remedied, and although a second half two-all tie was on the scoreboard briefly, Proctor then took
command, winning the game 4-2 and the 2014 Division IV championship, and

Whereas, these talented girls’ soccer Phantoms included Hannah Ashby, Megan Elrick,
Mackenzie Hickey, Maddison French, Brittany Gates, Morgan Anderson, Abby McKearin,
Olivia Valerio, Courtney Currier, Alexis Bride, Reilly Duggan, Erin Flanders, Lucy George,
Gwyneth Jackson, Elisabeth Tate, Maxine Tilden, Sierra Thornton, Alexandra Lear, Erica May,
Arielle Oechslie, Meredith Parker, Emma Shaw, Grace Tate, and Isabel Valerio, and

Whereas, coach Albert Abdelnour, assistant coach Scott French, and manager Kayla Eugair
each was a great supporter of the team, now therefore be it

Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives:

That the General Assembly congratulates the 2014 Proctor High School Phantoms Division
IV girls’ soccer team, and be it further

Resolved: That the Secretary of State be directed to send a copy of this resolution to Proctor
High School.
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